PROPRIETARY07/01/11 2012 F-53 CLASS A MOTORHOME CHASSIS
MAJOR PRODUCT CHANGES
Product Changes and Features Availability
Features, options and package content subject to change.  Please check www.fmcdealer.com or Dealer eStore for the most current information.
 = New for this model year
 - 1 - Ford Division
FUNCTIONAL CHANGES
• Update optional 245/70R/19.5F BSW for additional chassis
LATEST ORDER GUIDE UPDATES
• Options Available for 18K GVWR Upgrade Package Updated
• Payload Package Summary Updated
PROPRIETARY05/27/11 2012 F-53 CLASS A MOTORHOME CHASSIS
MAJOR PRODUCT SUMMARY
Product Features Availability
Features, options and package content subject to change.
 = New for this model year
 - 2 - Ford Division
The following equipment is standard as indicated. Each GVWR Package includes the standard equipment of the previous package, except where additions/exceptions
are noted:
16,000 lbs. Standard
GVWR
18,000 lbs. GVWR
Upgrade Option
20,500 lbs. GVWR
Upgrade Option
22,000 lbs. GVWR
Upgrade Option
24,000 lbs. GVWR
Upgrade Option
26,000 lbs. GVWR
Upgrade Option
Powertrain/Functional
• Alternator – 175 Amp1
• Axle (front) – I-beam
• Axle (rear) – Dana 80,
11,000 lbs. 4.30 ratio
• Battery – 78 Amp hr.,
750 CCA – 12 volts,
maintenance-free
• Brakes – power, 4-wheel
disc (Hydro-boost), 4-
wheel Anti-lock Braking
System (ABS) (3 sensor,
3 channel)
• Engine – 6.8L 3 Valve
SOHC EFI Triton®
modular V10 gas
• Frame – ladder type,
single channel, 36,000
psi steel
• Fuel tank – 80 gallons aft
axle
• GAWR (front) – 6,500
lbs.
• GAWR (rear) – 11,000
lbs.
• GVWR – 16,000 lbs.
• Park Brake –
transmission mounted
• Shock absorbers –
Bilstein™, 1.63" diameter
• Spring (front) – tapered
multi leaf, 7,000 lbs.
• Spring (rear) – tapered
multi leaf, 11,000 lbs.
• Stabilizer bar – front &
rear
• Steering – power, TRW,
TAS 40 gear (includes
cooler)
• Transmission –